# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392586

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APGAM CANADA ULC	02/21/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGS LLC
Street Address:	5475 S. DECATUR BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7669855
Patent Number:	8356816

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com
Correspondent Name: WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.
Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGS.0023P/0024P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE

SIGNATURE: /R. Scott Weide/

DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AGS.0023P\_Assiignment to AGS LLC 2-21-19 executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505345803 REEL: 048436 FRAME: 0321

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APGam Canada ULC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a company incorporated under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 7,669,855 and 8,356,816 (the "Patents") and the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS, AGS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Inventions and the Patents and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereto;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Inventions and the Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all renewals and reissues, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce its rights in the Inventions and the Patents.

I have executed this Assignment on 21 da	ay of February , 2019
	Victor J. Gallo, for APGam Canada ULC
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF CLARK	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	1 <u>Filmaryh 21, 2019</u> (date) by Victor J. Gallo.
(SEAL)  JANINE ROBERTSON Notary Public State of Nevada No. 07-5067-1 My Appt. Exp. November 8, 2019	Signature of Notarial Officer  Artificial Continual  Title and Rank (optional)
AGS LLC has executed this Assignment on the Name: Kimo Akiona Title: Chief Financial Officer	at day of Eshruary, 2019.
RSW-4027 1	Page

PATENT REEL: 048436 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 02/26/2019**